Kedar Neil

From: Samantha Moreira [Samantha.Moreira@ | NNNENEGEE
Sent: 18 March 2011 16:08

To: Sunil.Sahade

van
Cc: Stephen.AllenmNeil; De Cani Richard (CORP); Veck Kelly;

O'CONNOR Duncan
Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car Decision Notice

Sunil

It makes no difference to us if it is delayed another day or so, however | understand that TfL are keen to submit the
Submissions of Details applications on our side.

Neil - Please could you confirm whether you would like us to wait until Newham is ready or issue the decision notice
as soon as we are ready?

Regards
Samantha

From: Sunil.Sahadevan@/ I [ mailto:Sunil.Sahadevan NN
Sent: 18 March 2011 15:59

To: Samantha Moreira; Stephen.Allen@ I

Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car/Stage II

Samantha, for the same reason that Stephen is holding in abeyance issuing the decision, does Greenwich wish to
wait for Newham, so that all 3 authorities can issue the decision at the same time?

From: Samantha Moreira [mailto:Samantha.Moreira G/ G
Sent: 18 March 2011 15:43

To: Sunil Sahadevan; Stephen.Allen QG
Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car/Stage 1I
Stephen

| understand that ours will be signed on Monday.

Regards
Samantha

From: Sunil.Sahadevan G mailto:Sunil.Sahadevan CHEEEE
Sent: 18 March 2011 12:28

To: Stephen.Allen Gl Samantha Moreira

Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car/Stage II

Stephen will do. | don't think it will be signed today however. More likely early next week.

From: Stephen Allen [mailto:Stephen.Allen @ N
Sent: 17 March 2011 17:31

To: Sunil Sahadevan; Samantha Moreira

Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car/Stage I1

Sunil/Samantha,
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EMAIL NOTICE:
The information in this email may contain confidential or privileged materials. Please read the full email notice at

http://www.london.gov.uk/email-notice

This email has been scanned by the MessagelLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information and are intended
for the named addressee(s) only. They must not be distributed without our consent. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose, distribute or retain this email
or any part of it. Unless expressly stated, opinions in this email are those of the individual sender, and not of
the London Thames Gateway Development Corporation.

We believe but do not warrant that this email and any attachments are virus free. You must therefore take
full responsibility for virus checking. The Corporation reserves the right to monitor all email
communications through its network.
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This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.

For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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NOTE: This communication is sent for and on behalf of the London Borough of Newham

However the views expressed within Il are not necessarily the views or policies of the Council. The unauthonised use. disclosure. copying or alteration of this
communication and any attachments is forbidden. This communication and any attachments are intended for the addressee only and may be confidential If
this has come 1o you in error you should immediately permanently destroy it

You should take no action based on it or copy or shaow it to anyone and telephone the Council immedialely with any issues on 020 8430 2000 or any other
number provided in the communication. Please note that electronic communication 1s not considered a secure medium for sending information and therafore
maybe at risk

We advise thal you understand and accept this lack of security when using this form of communication with us. Although we have laken steps 10 ensure thal
this email and attachments are free from any virus. we advise that in keeping with good computing practice the recipient should ensure they are aclually virus
free and should run current anti-virus software Please note that email may be monitored and checked to safeguard the council network from wviruses, hoax
messages or abuse of the Council’s systems Action may be taken against any malicious and deliberate allempls (o infect the council network

The information contained in this emall maybe subject to public disclosure undet the Freedom of Information Acl 2000 Unless the information Is legally
exampl from disclosure the canfidentiality of this email and your reply cannot be guaranteed

This message is for the named person's use only. It may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged
information. No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this message in
error, please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any hard copies of it and notify the
sender. You must not, directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message if you are
not the intended recipient. Greenwich Council reserves the right to monitor all e-mail communications through its
networks, in accordance with legislation.

Greenwich Council has scanned this e-mail for viruses but does not accept any responsibility once this e-mail has
been transmitted. You should scan attachments (if any) for viruses.

Greenwich Council can be contacted by telephone on +44 (0) 20 8854 8888

Destination Greenwich - Host borough for 2012

This message is for the named person's use only. It may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged
information. No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this message in
error, please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any hard copies of it and notify the
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Kedar Neil

From: Samantha Moreira [Samantha Moreira G Gz

Sent: 15 March 2011 17:07
To: Kedar Neil
Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

Confirmed. Can you let me know how many will be attending please so that | can book a meeting room?

From: Kedar Neil [mailto:KedarNe Gl N
Sent: 15 March 2011 17:02

To: Samantha Moreira

Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

How about 2pm on the 28"?

From: Samantha Moreira [mailto:Samantha.Moreira G| GG

Sent: 15 March 2011 16:48
To: Kedar Neil
Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

Neil
We have the following dates available at the moment:

Wed 23rd between 1pm and 4pm

Thurs 24th between 1pm and 2pm

Mon 28th between 2pm and 4pm

Tues 29th between 10am and 1pm and 2pm and 4pm

Regards
Samantha Moreira

Samantha Moreira

Deputy Area Manager - Development Team
Directorate of Regeneration, Enterprise and Skills
London Borough of Greenwich

5th Floor, Crown Building

48 Woolwich New Road

London

S

L

F:

E: samantha.moreira G EEGNGNGEG

From: Kedar Neil [mailto:KedarNe Gl

Sent: 15 March 2011 15:02

To: Sunil.Sahadevan G Chris.Gascoigne G P<ter-MinolettiGl I Sterhen
Allen; Samantha Moreira

Cc: Alston Daniel

Subject: Meetings with preferred bidder

Hi



Destination Greenwich - Host borough for 2012

This message is for the named person's use only. It may contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged
information. No confidentiality or privilege is waived or lost by any mistransmission. If you receive this message in
error, please immediately delete it and all copies of it from your system, destroy any hard copies of it and notify the
sender. You must not, directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this message if you are
not the intended recipient. Greenwich Council reserves the right to monitor all e-mail communications through its
networks, in accordance with legislation.

Greenwich Council has scanned this e-mail for viruses but does not accept any responsibility once this e-mail has
been transmitted. You should scan attachments (if any) for viruses.

Greenwich Council can be contacted by telephone on +44 (0) 20 8854 8888

Destination Greenwich - Host borough for 2012



Kedar Neil

From: Kedar Neil

Sent: 15 March 2011 09:42

To: Peter Minoletti; Sunil. Sahadevan @ Stcphen Allen
Cc: Veck Kelly

Subject: RE: LTGDC

Thanks Peter. Most helpful.
Neil

From: Peter Minoletti [mailto:Peter.Minoletti G/ D
Sent: 15 March 2011 09:34

To: Kedar Neil; Sunil.Sahadevan@l R Stcphen Allen
Cc: Veck Kelly

Subject: RE: LTGDC

Neil,

It is only the case for the part of Newham around Beckton (plus our parts of Barking and Dagenham and Havering).
We retain powers in “Lower Lea Valley” until sometime next year (probably October but might change) which
includes the zone for the cable car so the applications to discharge conditions will come to both authorities.

All the best

Peter

Peter Minoletti | Planning Development Manager
London Thames Gateway Development Corporation

9th Floor | South Quay Plaza 3 | 189 Marsh Wall | London E14 8SH
Peter Minoleni”| www.ltgdc.org.uk

London’s hotspot: EAsT LONDON

Subscribe to | Read LTGDC's Annual Report & Accounts 2009>2010

From: Kedar Neil [mailto:KedarNe@_]

Sent: 15 March 2011 09:18

To: 'Sunil.Sahadevan Gl R Sterhen Allen; Peter Minoletti
Cc: Veck Kelly

Subject: LTGDC

| have been alerted to a statement from Bob Neill MP stating that the LTGDC's planning functions are being returned
to LB Newham (and others) on 1% April 2011. Is this the case, and how will it affect things on the cable car going
forward in respect of our submissions to discharge planning conditions?

Any advice would be welcome

Kind regards

Neil



Kedar Neil

From: Kedar Neil

Sent: 15 March 2011 14:54

To: Chris.Gascoigne @I

Cc: Sunil. Sahadevan @ P<ter Minoletti@ |G
Subject: RE: LTGDC

Thanks Chris

Neil

From: Chris.Gascoigne Gl N [mailto:Chris.Gascoigne@_

Sent: 15 March 2011 14:40
To: Kedar Neil

cc: Sunil.Sahadevan G R Peter-Minoleti i G

Subject: RE: LTGDC

Neil,

No need to worry at all.

The LTGDC powers are only being handed back to Newham for the Beckton area from 1st April 2011. The change to
the LTGDC Order does not impact on the LTGDC's powers in the Lower Lea Valley / Thameside West and does not

impact on the cable car application.

Kind regards,

Chris Gascoigne | Interim Head of Development Control | Major Applications
Development Control

Regeneration, Planning & Property

London Borough of Newham

Newham Dockside | 1000 Dockside Road | London E16 2QU

M

Apply for Planning Permission Online
Visit www.planningportal.gov.uk/apply

From: Kedar Neil [mailto:KedarNe Gl
Sent: 15 March 2011 09:20

To: Chris Gascoigne
Subject: FW: LTGDC

Hi Chris
In the absence of Sunil are you able to help?
Neil

From: Kedar Neil

Sent: 15 March 2011 09:18

To: 'Sunil.Sahadevan G R 'Sterhen Allen’; 'Peter Minoletti'
Cc: Veck Kelly

Subject: LTGDC



Kedar Neil

From: De Cani Richard (CORP)
Sent: 18 March 2011 17:30

To: 'Stephen. Allen I 'S=mantha Moreira G EEGNG

'Sunil. Sahadevan @
Ce: Kedar Neil; Veck Kelly; 'DuncanO'CONNORGH King Joanna (Legal)
Subject: Re: East Thames Cable Car Decision Notice
| understand

Thanks Richard

From: Stephen Allen <Stephen.AllenGil i N>

To: De Cani Richard (CORP); Samantha Moreira <Sam

antha.Moreira ;
Sunil.Sahadevan <Sunil.Sahadevan@
Cc: Kedar Neil; Veck Kelly; O'CONNOR Duncan <DuncanO'CONNOR@ ; King Joanna (Legal)

Sent: Fri Mar 18 16:54:20 2011
Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car Decision Notice

All,

To clarify, | thought it best to issue the permissions on the same day so that the entire length is approved as one.
Otherwise, hypothetically speaking, we could be in a situation where one section is approved and potentially
implemented when the rest is still awaiting approval (situationslike this we would normally control with a Grampian
condition).

A pedantic point | know, but considering the amount of third party scrutiny and with threats of JR flying around, |
thought it would be a safer option.

Regards

Stephen

Stephen Allen | Planning Development Officer
London Thames Gateway Development Corporation

9th Floor | South Quai Plaza 3 | 189 Marsh Wall | London E14 9SH

]
Stephen.Allen | www._ltgdc.org.uk

London’s hotspot: EAST LONDON

Subscribe to | Read LTGDC's Annual Report & Accounts 2009>2010

From: De Cani Richard (CORP) [mailto:Decaniri3

Sent: 18 March 2011 16:21 _I

To: Samantha Moreira; Sunil.Sahadevan Qi G

Cc: Stephen Allen; Kedar Neil; Veck Kelly; O'CONNOR Duncan; King Joanna (Legal)
Subject: RE: East Thames Cable Car Decision Notice

We are very keen to press on and would welcome decisions as soon as possible — we don't mind
if they don't all arrive together — the sooner the better !

1



Thanks

Steve

Stephen Allen | Planning Development Officer
London Thames Gateway Development Corporation

Sth Floor | South Ouai Plaza 3 | 189 Marsh Wall | London E14 9SH

| f
Stephen.Allen | www._ltgdc.org.uk

London’s hotspot:EAST LONDON

Subscribe to | Read LTGDC's Annual Report & Accounts 2008>2010

From: Glen Rollings [mailto:Glen.Rollings @i NN

Sent: 17 March 2011 17:07

To: Sunil.SahadevanG R Samantha Moreira; Stephen Allen
Subject: FW: East Thames Cable Car/Stage II

Dear all

The three cable car referrals were today considered by the Sir Simon Milton, Deputy Mayor, who recommended to
allow the local planning authorities to make their own determinations.

The three LPA letter and report packs are attached below - hard copies are in the post this afternoon.

Please contact me should you have any queries. Regards, Glen Rollings

<<2654astagellNewham.pdf>> <<2654astagellGreenwich.pdf>> <<2654astagellLTGDC.pdf>>

Glen Rollings MRTPI

Senior Strategic Planner / Urban Designer

Planning Decisions Unit
GREATERLONDONAUTHORITY

City Hall, The Queen's Walk, More London Riverside
L
t:
f:
w: www.london.gov.uk/priorities/planning

Planning an event for 20122 Share details by 31 March 2011 and be part of a unique and exciting year.
Cultural events: http://www.theculturediary.com
Other events: http://www.london.gov.uk/eventsin2012

GREATERLONDONAUTHORITY



not the intended recipient. Greenwich Council reserves the right to monitor all e-mail communications through its
networks, in accordance with legislation.

Greenwich Council has scanned this e-mail for viruses but does not accept any responsibility once this e-mail has
been transmitted. You should scan attachments (if any) for viruses.

Greenwich Council can be contacted by telephone on +44 (0) 20 8854 8888

Destination Greenwich - Host borough for 2012
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The contents of the e-mail and any transmitted files are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. Transport for London hereby exclude any warranty and any liability as to the quality
or accuracy of the contents of this email and any attached transmitted files. If you are not the intended recipient be
advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this
email is strictly prohibited., If you have received this email in error please notify postmaster@tfl.gov.uk., This email has
been sent from Transport for London, or from one of the companies within its control within the meaning of Part V of the
Local Government and Housing Act 1989. Further details about TfL and its subsidiary companies can be found at
http://www.tfl.gov.uk/ourcompany, This footnote also confirms that this email message has been swept for the presence
of computer viruses.

Tl e L L e e e S e Rt L

s s 3k 3 3 ok ok 3k 3 ok ok ok ok sfe ok sk ke ok ok ok ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok 3 sk 3k ok 3k sk ok 3k ke ok ok ok ke ok skok kR KOk Rk ok ok ok

This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information and are intended
for the named addressee(s) only. They must not be distributed without our consent. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose, distribute or retain this email
or any part of it. Unless expressly stated, opinions in this email are those of the individual sender, and not of
the London Thames Gateway Development Corporation.

We believe but do not warrant that this email and any attachments are virus free. You must therefore take
full responsibility for virus checking. The Corporation reserves the right to monitor all email
communications through its network.
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Kedar Neil

From: Sunil.Sahadevan ClIIIEGEGEGE

Sent: 17 March 2011 09:47

To: Kedar Neil; Stephen.Allen @ R Peter Minolett GG
Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

Yes, Wednesday 23rd is also acceptable for me. | have arranged a meeting room here at Newham Dockside.

Sunil

From: Kedar Neil [mailto:KedarNe@-

Sent: 17 March 2011 07:24

To: Stephen Allen; Peter Minoletti

Cc: Sunil Sahadevan

Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

Is this now confirmed?

From: Stephen Allen [mailto:Stephen.AIlen@_
Sent: 15 March 2011 16:43
To: Kedar Neil; Peter Minoletti

Cc: Sunil.Sahadevan@H
Subject: RE: Meetings with preferr idder

2pm at our office suits us, but I'll wait for Sunil’s availability before confirming.

Stephen Allen | Planning Development Officer
London Thames Gateway Development Corporation
9th Floor | South Quay Plaza 3 | 189 Marsh Wall | London E14 9SH

I
Stephen.Allen | www_Itgdc.org.uk

London’s hotspot: EAST LONDON

Subscribe to Read LTGDC's Annual Report & Accounts 2009>2010

From: Kedar Neil [mailto:KedarNe Gl
Sent: 15 March 2011 16:30

To: Stephen Allen; Peter Minoletti

Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

Next Wednesday afternoon would be best. Who will host, and what time is good for you?

Neil

From: Stephen Allen [mailto:Stephen.Allen Gl R
Sent: 15 March 2011 15:13

To: Kedar Neil; Sunil.SahadevanG Chris.Gascoigne@ [ Pcter Minoletti; 'Samantha
Moreira'

Cc: Alston Daniel

Subject: RE: Meetings with preferred bidder

Hi Neil,
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The contents of the e-mail and any transmitted files are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or
entity to whom they are addressed. Transport for London hereby exclude any warranty and any liability as to the quality
or accuracy of the contents of this email and any attached transmitted files. If you are not the intended recipient be
advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this
email is strictly prohibited., If you have received this email in error please notify postmaster@tfl.gov.uk., This email has
been sent from Transport for London, or from one of the companies within its control within the meaning of Part V of the
Local Government and Housing Act 1989. Further details about TfL and its subsidiary companies can be found at
http://www.tfl.gov.uk/ourcompany, This footnote also confirms that this email message has been swept for the presence
of computer viruses.
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This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email
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This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information and are intended
for the named addressee(s) only. They must not be distributed without our consent. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose, distribute or retain this email
or any part of it. Unless expressly stated. opinions in this email are those of the individual sender, and not of
the London Thames Gateway Development Corporation.

We believe but do not warrant that this email and any attachments are virus free. You must therefore take
full responsibility for virus checking. The Corporation reserves the right to monitor all email
communications through its network.
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This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information and are intended
for the named addressee(s) only. They must not be distributed without our consent. If you are not the
intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose, distribute or retain this email
or any part of it. Unless expressly stated, opinions in this email are those of the individual sender, and not of
the London Thames Gateway Development Corporation.

We believe but do not warrant that this email and any attachments are virus free. You must therefore take
full responsibility for virus checking. The Corporation reserves the right to monitor all email
communications through its network.





